

<

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8850/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2012 in CRLM No.32030/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SARITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Mor,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Rai,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petition may enlighten us on the
next date of hearing whether the order of cognizance can be
challenged in derogation of Section 362 Cr.P.C.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master