

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8850/2012

SARITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2751/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.S.Mor,adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh,adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh,adv.
Mohd.Waquas,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr)No.8850/2012

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1 & 2.

The respondent No.4 has not filed the counter affidavit although two opportunities have already been given to him. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but no one has

entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 16.12.2014.

SLP(Cr)No.2751/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondents to file the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB