

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8850/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2012 in CRLM No. 32030/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SARITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2751/2013 (II-A)

Date : 21-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
For Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Kusum Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST. REGISTRAR